
1st 391 1st 1.862 1st 3
2nd 389 2nd 1.899 2nd 7
3rd 389 3rd 1.993 3rd 8
4th 385 4th 2.005 4th 9
5th 385 5th 2.016 5th 11
6th 383 6th 2.063 6th 12
7th 383 7th 2.161 7th 13
8th 383 8th 2.192 8th 17
9th 383 9th 2.239 9th 18

10th 382 10th 2.430 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 25
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Mark Thompson Y r 1.922 1.802 1.862 1 195 194 389 2 8 3 1 4

102 Scottie Johnson Y 1.840 2.145 1.993 3 195 190 385 4 5 7 2 3
103  N  DQ 4.388 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

104 Ray Lowman Y 3.427 2.187 2.807 18 182 186 368 18 4 36 18 0

105 Shelley Gudger Y F 1.880 2.245 2.063 6 194 195 389 3 8 9 4 1
106 Seth Wooten Y 1.994 2.391 2.192 8 198 187 385 5 9 13 7 0

107 Mark Niezabitowski Y 2.373 2.818 2.596 14 192 187 379 12 8 26 13 0

108 Robby Vick Y 2.234 2.725 2.479 11 199 192 391 1 9 12 6 0
109 Scott Walker Y 1.960 3.418 2.689 17 191 181 372 16 3 33 17 0

110 Robby Miles Y  2.494 2.729 2.612 15 186 185 371 17 6 32 15 0
111 Steve Waldrep Y 3.126 3.103 3.115 21 190 170 360 21 3 42 21 0
112 Brian Thomas Y 2.176 2.977 2.577 13 191 183 374 15 6 28 14 0
113 Lynn Reavis Y r DQ 2.246 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0
114 Scotty Powell Y 2.506 2.355 2.430 10 196 187 383 9 9 19 11 0
115  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
116 Steve Irvine Y 2.553 3.289 2.921 20 185 183 368 19 5 39 20 0
201 Dean Bryson Y 2.058 2.936 2.497 12 189 193 382 10 7 22 12 0
202 Wayne Hicks Y 3.431 3.264 3.347 22 191 172 363 20 3 42 22 0
203 Reggie Wilson Y 1.853 2.157 2.005 4 195 188 383 7 8 11 5 0
204  N DQ 4.978 DQ DQ DQ 176 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
205 Dan Porter Y 2.337 2.929 2.633 16 181 169 350 23 4 39 19 0
206 Mike Wooten Y 1.284 2.514 1.899 2 198 185 383 6 9 8 3 2
207 Chris Nichols Y  1.823 2.210 2.016 5 191 185 376 14 4 19 10 0
208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
210  Y 2.233 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
211 Johnny Mayo Y 3.321 2.435 2.878 19 190 188 378 13 7 32 16 0
212 Jay Harrison Y r 4.306 4.527 4.417 24 168 178 346 24 5 48 24 0
213  N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
214 Darby Beck Y 2.323 2.156 2.239 9 195 188 383 8 10 17 8 0
215 Wayne Southard Y 1.993 2.329 2.161 7 193 188 381 11 3 18 9 0
216 Dan Hisle Y r 2.934 4.706 3.820 23 173 179 352 22 3 45 23 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #7
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
8/13/2023

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Robby Vick

Mark Thompson
Shelley Gudger
Scottie Johnson

Seth Wooten

Darby Beck
Scotty Powell
Dean Bryson

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten

Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson

Mark Thompson
Mike Wooten

Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson
Chris Nichols

Shelley Gudger
Wayne Southard

Robby Vick
Seth Wooten
Darby Beck

Wayne Southard
Chris Nichols



1ST 199 1ST 1.284 1ST
2ND 198 2nd 1.823 2ND
3RD 198 3rd 1.840 3RD
4TH 196 4th 1.853 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.880 5TH
6TH 195 6th 1.922 6TH
7TH 195 7th 1.960 7TH
8TH 195 8th 1.993 8TH
9TH 194 9th 1.994 9TH

10TH 193 10th 2.058 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.094 3 1ST 1.094 13th
2ND 50 1.115 0 2nd 1.095
3RD 50 1.375 3 3rd 1.115 26

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 r 47 0 1.639 50 1 2.314 50 3 1.517 48 2 2.219 195 7 6 1.922 6 13 5 0 0 0 0
2 Y 102 50 1 1.947 50 3 1.653 47 1 1.957 48 0 1.803 195 5 5 1.840 3 8 2 0 2 3 5
3 N 103  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 42 0 3.327 43 1 3.116 48 1 4.787 49 0 2.478 182 21 2 3.427 23 44 24 0
5 Y 105 F 50 1 1.827 48 1 1.756 49 1 1.426 47 0 2.511 194 9 3 1.880 5 14 7 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 49 1 2.009 50 3 1.881 50 1 2.320 49 1 1.766 198 3 6 1.994 9 12 4 2 0 1 3
7 Y 107 46 0 1.864 49 2 2.191 49 3 2.703 48 0 2.734 192 11 5 2.373 16 27 14 0
8 Y 108 50 2 1.973 50 0 2.043 49 3 2.501 50 1 2.417 199 1 6 2.234 13 14 8 4 0 4
9 Y 109 46 0 1.860 48 0 1.697 48 0 2.161 49 0 2.122 191 13 0 1.960 7 20 10 0 0 0

10 Y 110  47 0 2.476 49 2 1.726 42 0 2.914 48 1 2.859 186 19 3 2.494 17 36 17 0
11 Y 111 48 2 3.838 45 0 2.540 48 0 2.760 49 0 3.365 190 16 2 3.126 21 37 19 0
12 Y 112 49 0 2.586 43 0 1.929 50 1 2.035 49 2 2.154 191 14 3 2.176 11 25 13 0

13 Y 113 r 50 0 2.262 DQ 0 DQ 49 0 1.438 49 2 2.273 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 48 0 2.234 50 3 2.321 49 2 2.348 49 0 3.120 196 4 5 2.506 18 22 12 1 1
15 N 115  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 46 1 3.024 48 0 2.323 45 0 2.390 46 0 2.475 185 20 1 2.553 19 39 20 0
17 Y 201 45 0 3.077 47 0 1.824 50 3 1.375 47 0 1.954 189 18 3 2.058 10 28 15 0 0
18 Y 202 49 0 3.159 47 0 3.565 48 1 4.356 47 1 2.643 191 15 2 3.431 24 39 22 0

19 Y 203 48 1 2.609 48 1 1.288 49 2 1.744 50 1 1.772 195 6 5 1.853 4 10 3 0 1 2 3
20 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 37 0 2.789 47 0 3.130 50 2 1.706 47 1 1.723 181 22 3 2.337 15 37 18 0

22 Y 206 49 1 1.580 49 2 1.346 50 0 1.115 50 3 1.094 198 2 6 1.284 1 3 1 3 4 4 11
23 Y 207  47 0 1.640 50 2 1.780 45 0 1.130 49 1 2.742 191 12 3 1.823 2 14 6 3 0 3
24 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 210 42 0 2.214 47 0 1.991 41 0 1.987 48 1 2.740 178 23 1 2.233 12 35 16 0
27 Y 211 46 0 4.625 46 0 3.955 49 2 2.292 49 2 2.410 190 17 4 3.321 22 39 21 0

28 Y 212 r 34 0 3.283 43 0 5.458 48 0 2.740 43 1 5.742 168 25 1 4.306 25 50 25 0
29 N 213  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 214 48 2 2.032 48 1 1.888 49 1 3.433 50 1 1.938 195 8 5 2.323 14 22 11 0 0

31 Y 215 48 1 2.773 48 0 1.095 50 0 2.162 47 0 1.940 193 10 1 1.993 8 18 9 0 0 0 0
32 Y 216 r 48 1 2.847 43 0 2.630 35 0 3.568 47 0 2.690 173 24 1 2.934 20 44 23 0

3
8

10
12
13
14
14
14
18
20
22
22
25

Dan Hisle

Johnny Mayo 
Jay Harrison 
 
Darby Beck
Wayne Southard

Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols
 
 
Thomas Parker

Dean Bryson
Wayne Hicks
Reggie Wilson
 
Dan Porter

Lynn Reavis

Competitor

Scotty Powell
 
Steve Irvine

Mark Niezabitowski
Robby Vick
Scott Walker
Robby Miles
Steve Waldrep

Scottie Johnson
 
Ray Lowman
Shelley Gudger
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson

Brian Thomas 

Seth Wooten Wayne Southard
Scott Walker
Darby Beck

Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Shelley Gudger
Wayne Southard

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #7

8/13/2023

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Robby Vick
Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Seth Wooten

Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols

Scottie Johnson

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Wayne Southard

Scotty Powell
Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson

Mark Thompson
Darby Beck

50
48
50

Mike Wooten
Wayne Southard

Mike Wooten

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Shelley Gudger
Mark Thompson

Dean Bryson

Reggie Wilson

Scott Walker

Mike Wooten
Mike Wooten
Dean Bryson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Wooten
Scottie Johnson
Reggie Wilson
Seth Wooten

Mark Thompson

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Chris Nichols
Shelley Gudger

Robby Vick

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 195 1ST 1.802 1ST
2ND 194 2nd 2.145 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.156 3RD
4TH 192 4th 2.157 4TH
5TH 190 5th 2.187 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.210 6TH
7TH 188 7th 2.245 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.246 8TH
9TH 188 9th 2.329 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.355 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.489 2 1ST 1.155 13th
2nd 50 1.512 1 2ND 1.359
3rd 50 1.516 1 3RD 1.489 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 r 48 0 1.155 47 0 1.629 49 0 2.934 50 2 1.489 194 2 2 1.802 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

2 Y 102 48 0 2.947 45 0 2.338 50 0 1.645 47 0 1.650 190 5 0 2.145 2 7 2 0 3 3 6

3 Y 103 r 38 0 4.416 24 0 7.224 48 1 2.625 47 1 3.285 157 27 2 4.388 24 51 27 0

4 Y 104 48 1 2.111 48 1 2.548 48 0 1.809 42 0 2.278 186 13 2 2.187 5 18 7 0 0 0

5 Y 105 F 49 2 1.703 48 1 2.700 49 0 1.812 49 2 2.765 195 1 5 2.245 7 8 3 4 0 2 6

6 Y 106 48 1 1.822 43 0 2.016 50 2 1.904 46 0 3.820 187 11 3 2.391 11 22 13 0
7 Y 107 48 2 2.466 44 0 2.971 46 0 2.857 49 1 2.979 187 12 3 2.818 16 28 15 0
8 Y 108 50 1 2.221 46 0 2.790 47 1 3.209 49 1 2.678 192 4 3 2.725 14 18 8 1 0 1
9 Y 109 49 2 3.305 43 0 2.851 48 0 3.156 41 1 4.360 181 19 3 3.418 23 42 20 0

10 Y 110  49 2 2.574 42 0 3.831 47 0 2.097 47 1 2.415 185 16 3 2.729 15 31 17 0

11 Y 111 47 1 3.367 34 0 2.788 47 0 3.530 42 0 2.728 170 25 1 3.103 20 45 22 0

12 Y 112 48 0 2.149 39 0 3.341 46 0 4.262 50 3 2.156 183 17 3 2.977 19 36 18 0

13 Y 113 r 45 0 2.251 37 0 2.901 46 1 2.316 50 1 1.516 178 21 2 2.246 8 29 16 0 0

14 Y 114 48 2 3.129 43 0 2.341 46 0 2.020 50 2 1.929 187 10 4 2.355 10 20 10 0 0 0 0

15 N 115  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 48 2 2.471 46 0 3.695 46 1 3.291 43 1 3.698 183 18 4 3.289 22 40 19 0

17 Y 201 48 1 3.613 48 1 3.067 49 0 3.053 48 2 2.010 193 3 4 2.936 18 21 12 2 2

18 Y 202 48 0 2.973 47 1 2.332 31 0 4.591 46 0 3.158 172 24 1 3.264 21 45 23 0

19 Y 203 50 2 1.604 45 0 1.711 46 0 1.594 47 1 3.720 188 7 3 2.157 4 11 5 0 1 0 1

20 Y 204 43 0 5.100 46 0 3.719 42 0 6.991 45 0 4.101 176 23 0 4.978 27 50 26 0

21 Y 205 44 0 2.342 47 0 1.906 44 1 4.782 34 0 2.685 169 26 1 2.929 17 43 21 0

22 Y 206 49 2 2.761 42 0 1.925 46 1 2.544 48 0 2.824 185 15 3 2.514 13 28 14 0

23 Y 207  46 0 2.033 47 0 1.692 44 0 3.754 48 1 1.359 185 14 1 2.210 6 20 9 0 0 0

24 N 208             DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 Y 211 48 2 2.220 44 0 1.711 48 0 2.873 48 1 2.934 188 9 3 2.435 12 21 11 0 0

28 Y 212 r 45 0 4.705 45 1 3.925 48 1 3.086 40 2 6.393 178 22 4 4.527 25 47 25 0

29 N 213  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 214 49 3 1.840 48 1 1.750 47 1 2.160 44 0 2.873 188 6 5 2.156 3 9 4 0 2 1 3

31 Y 215 42 0 2.763 50 1 2.307 50 1 1.512 46 0 2.733 188 8 2 2.329 9 17 6 0 0 0 0

32 Y 216 r 45 1 4.570 46 1 3.493 44 0 4.707 44 0 6.054 179 20 2 4.706 26 46 24 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Shelley Gudger
Darby Beck

Reggie Wilson
Wayne Southard

Ray Lowman
Robby Vick

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Johnny Mayo 

3
7
8
9

11
17
18
18
20
20
21

21

Darby Beck
Reggie Wilson

Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson

22Mark Thompson

50
48
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Dean Bryson
Seth Wooten

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson

Darby Beck
Reggie Wilson
Ray Lowman

Mark Thompson
Dean Bryson
Robby Vick

Scottie Johnson

Wayne Southard
Dan Hisle

Darby Beck

Dan Porter
Mike Wooten
Chris Nichols
 
 

Steve Irvine
Dean Bryson
Wayne Hicks
Reggie Wilson
Mike Belk

 
Johnny Mayo 
Jay Harrison 
 

Steve Waldrep
Brian Thomas 
Lynn Reavis
Scotty Powell
 

Seth Wooten
Mark Niezabitowski
Robby Vick
Scott Walker
Robby Miles

Mark Thompson
Scottie Johnson
Kenneth Vanhorne
Ray Lowman

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Shelley Gudger

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #7
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Mark Thompson
Wayne Southard

Lynn Reavis

Scotty Powell

OVERALL 
PLACE

Wayne Southard
Scotty Powell

Chris Nichols
Mark Thompson

Johnny Mayo 

Chris Nichols
Shelley Gudger

Lynn Reavis

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Shelley Gudger

Wayne Southard

8/13/2023



1ST 183 1ST 3.821 1ST 2
2ND 172 2nd 4.557 2ND 4
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 2.794 0 1ST 2.386 13th #N/A
2ND 47 4.319 1 2nd 2.794 14th #N/A
3RD 46 4.834 1 3rd 3.148 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 Y 101 R 47 1 4.319 43 0 3.148 40 0 6.170 42 0 4.590 172 2 1 4.557 2 4 2
2 Y 102 49 0 2.794 45 0 2.386 46 1 4.834 43 0 5.271 183 1 1 3.821 1 2 1
3  103  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Competitor
Kenneth VanHorne
Robby Vick
 

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Robby Vick Robby Vick 49 #N/A
Robby Vick Kenneth VanHorne 43 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick 45 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Robby Vick Robby Vick Robby Vick
Kennenth VanHorne Kenneth VanHorne Kenneth VanHorne

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #7
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

8/13/2023

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

8/13/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Scottie Johnson LG 6 DASHER Polar Lederer Vortex H4895 Roy Hunter Baity
Reggie Wilson LG 6RW Brux Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Hawk Hill McHammer Nightforce Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Mark Thompson LG 6 BR Bat
Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Vortex Varget C. Nichols

Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens
Robby Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Wheeler

Wayne Southard LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce C. Nichols
Scott Walker LG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker
Darby Beck LG 6mm Bat

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat

Mark Niezabitowski LG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler
Dean Bryson LG 6mm Kelbly Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks

Thomas Parker LG 6mm Remington
Robby Miles LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts DQ Gunworks
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Barts B. Stevens

Steve Waldrep LG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/Coffey
Steve Irvine LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA Plainfield
Wayne Hicks LG 6 BRA Bat Brux MB4 Vortex C. Nichols

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March Roy Hunter Plainfield



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Heavy Gun Equipment List

8/13/2023

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat
Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield
Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Darby Beck HG 6mm Bat
Reggie Wilson HG 6 DASHER Panda Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson

Wayne Southard HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce C. Nichols
Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Robby Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Wheeler

Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Sightron C. Nichols
Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Johnny Mayo HG 6 BRA Plainfield
Dean Bryson HG 6mm Kelbly Brux ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McMillan Sightron Berger C. Nichols
Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget C. Nichols

Mark Niezabitowski HG 6 BRA Kauger Bartlein Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter Wheeler
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March Roy Hunter Plainfield
Robby Miles HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat
Steve Irvine HG 6mm Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Scott Walker HG 6mm Kelbly Bartlein S. Walker
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Steve Waldrep HG 6 BR Bat Brux Byers Nightforce Waldrep/Coffey
Wayne Hicks HG 6 BRA Polar Kreiger Nightforce

Dan Hisle HG 6 DASHER
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler March Varget Barts Wheeler

Mike Belk HG 6mm
Kenneth Vanhorne HG 6 BR
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